
A listing of Delaware elected officials compiled by the League of Women Voters of Delaware, Inc. as a public service (302) 571-8948 

United States 
President 

Vice President  

Senators 

Representative 

Party/ Name 
(R) Donald J. Trump. 

(R) J. D. Vance 
 
(D) Lisa Blunt Rochester 

(D) Christopher A. Coons 

(D) Sarah McBride 

Address   Office Telephone E-mail Address       Term Expires 
The White House    (202) 456-6213     Comment line                                    (4 Yrs.)     2028 
1600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW   (202) 456-1414      www.whitehouse.gov/contact 
Washington, DC 20500   (202) 456-1414                                                                   (4 Yrs.)     2028 
                                                                                                                                                     
SD-B40A Dirksen Senate Office Bldg. (202) 224-2441 DC       www.bluntrochester.senate.gov     (6 Yrs.)    2030 
Washington, DC 20510   (302) 830-2330 NC        (contact via web page) 
                                                              (302) 858-4773 K & S 
 
218 Russell Senate Office Bldg.   (202) 224-5042 DC       Coons.Senate.gov/contact   (6 Yrs.)      2026 
Washington, DC 20510   (302) 573-6345 NC       chriscoons.com 
                                                              (302) 736-5601 K &S 
    
1306 Longworth House Office Bldg.    (202) 225-4165 DC  (contact via web page)                   (2 Yrs)      2026 
Washington, DC 20515 

     

State Party/Name Address (Area code for DE is 302) Office Telephone E-mail Address Term Expires 

Governor (D) Matt Meyer 150 Martin Luther King Jr., Blvd. South 744-4101 K         Matthew.Meyer@delaware.gov      (4 Years) 2028 

  Dover, DE 19901 577-3210 NC 
Lt. Governor (D) Kyle Evans Gay 150 Martin Luther King Jr., Blvd. South 744-4333 K          Kyle.Gay@delaware.gov                (4 Years) 2028 
   3rd Floor, Dover, DE  19901 577-8787 NC 
Attorney General  (D) Kathy Jennings                     820 N. French St. 6th Floor 

 Wilmington, DE 19801 
739-4211 K          Attorney.General@delaware.gov    (4 Years) 2026 
577-8500 NC 

     856-5353 S 
Auditor of Accounts (D) Lydia York 401 Federal St. Townsend Bldg. Suite 1 739-4241 K         AuditorAccounts@delaware.gov     (4 Years) 2026 

  Dover, DE 19901 577-3870 NC 
Insurance (D) Trinidad Navarro     1351 West North Street 

Suite 101 
 

674-7300 K          consumer@delaware.gov                (4 Years) 2028 
Commissioner  Dover, DE 19904  1-800-282-8611 

   577-5280 NC 
Treasurer (D) Colleen Davis 820 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100 672-6700 K           statetreasurer@delaware.gov         (4 Years) 2026 

   Dover, DE 19904  1-800-675-8600 

   KEY: D-Democrat; I- Independent (unaffiliated); R-Republican; NC-New Castle County; K-Kent County; S-Sussex County 

State Senators (153rd General 

Assembly) 

  
Address     (Area code for Delaware 302)   

Dist Party/Name    Home Office E-mail Address        Expires          Address: Legislative Hall, 411 Legislative Ave, Dover, DE 19901 

1     (D) Dan Cruce                         744-4035      Daniel.Cruce@delaware.gov 2026 
2     (D) Darius J. Brown     744-4286      Darius.Brown@delaware.gov             2028 

3 (D) S. Elizabeth Lockman*    464-6268      744-4268 Elizabeth.Lockman@delaware.gov    2028 
4 (D) Laura Sturgeon    543-8339      744-4286     Laura.Sturgeon@delaware.gov 2028 
5 (D) Raymond Siegfried     744-4166      Raymond.Siegfried@delaware.gov 2026 
6 (D) Russell Huxtable    643-2177 744-4286 Russell.Huxtable@delaware.gov 2028 
7 (D) Spiros Mantzavinos     744-4286 Spiros.Mantzavinos@delaware.gov 2026 
8 (D) David P. Sokola*    540-8881 744-4286      David.Sokola@delaware.gov 2026 
9 (D) John (Jack) Walsh    577-5305 744-4286 John.Walsh@delaware.gov  2026 
10   (D) Stephanie L. Hansen    437-5024      744-4286     Stephanie.Hansen@delaware.gov 2028 
11 (D) Bryan Townsend*    709-1516 744-4286      Bryan.Townsend@delaware.gov  2028 
12   (D) Nicole Poore    561-1760 744-4286 Nicole.Poore@delaware.gov  2026 
13   (D) Marie Pinkney    897-1516 744-4167 Marie.Pinkney@delaware.gov  2026 
14   (D) Kyra Hoffner    602-1138      744-4286 Kyra.Hoffner@delaware.gov 2026 
15   (R) David G. Lawson    429-1511 744-4048 Dave.Lawson@delaware.gov 2026 
16 (R) Eric Buckson    943-2832 744-4048 Eric.Buckson@delaware.gov  2028 
17 (D) Trey Paradee, III    382-2727 744-4286 Trey.Paradee@delaware.gov 2028 
18   (R) David L. Wilson    422-9270      744-4048 David.L.Wilson@delaware.gov 2028  
19   (R) Brian G. Pettyjohn*     744-4048 Brian.Pettyjohn@delaware.gov 2026 
20   (R) Gerald W. Hocker*    539-4140 744-4048 Gerald.Hocker@delaware.gov 2026 
21   (R) Bryant L. Richardson    245-0109 744-4048 Bryant.Richardson@delaware.gov 2028  
*Senate Leadership: President Pro Tem-David P. Sokola; Majority Leader- Bryan Townsend; Majority Whip; S. Elizabeth Lockman; Minority Leader-Gerald W. Hocker; 
Minority Whip-Brian G. Pettyjohn 

State Representatives (153rd.    

General Assembly)  

Dist Party/Name    

Legislator’s Telephone     2 year Term   (Area code for Delaware 302) 

Home Office E-mail Address    Expires  Address: Legislative Hall,  411 Legislative Avenue, Dover, DE 19901    

1 (D) Nnamdi O. Chukwuocha    254-2161 744-4351 Nnamdi.Chukwuocha@delaware.gov  2026 
2 (D) Stephanie T. Bolden    428-1269 744-4351 StephanieT.Bolden@delaware.gov 2026 
3 (D) Josue O. Ortega     744-4351 Josue.Ortega@delaware.gov 2026 
4 (R) Jeff Hilovsky    381-1283 c 744-4079 Jeff.Hilovsky@delaware.gov 2026 
5 (D) Kendra L. Johnson    257-0199 744-4351 Kendra.Johnson@delaware.gov 2026 
6 (D) Debra J. Heffernan    762-3478 744-4351 Debra.Heffernan@delaware.gov 2026 
7 (D) Larry D. Lambert, Jr.    981-0399 744-4351 Larry.Lambert@delaware.gov 2026 
8 (D) Sherae’a Moore    378-2681 744-4351 Rae.Moore@delaware.gov 2026 

   9 (R) Kevin S. Hensley    449-2510 744-4171 Kevin.Hensley@delaware.gov 

 

2026 
   10 (D) Melanie Ross Levin     744-4351 Melanie.Rosslevin@delaware.gov  

 

2026 
   11 (R) Jeffrey N. Spiegelman*    399-7728 744-4171 Jeff.Spiegelman@delaware.gov 2026 
   12 (D) Krista Griffith    528-1779 744-4351 Krista.Griffith@delaware.gov 2026 

13 (D) DeShanna U. Neal 

Mitchell* 

   377-3409 744-4351 DeShanna.Neal@delaware.gov 2026 
14 (D) Claire Snyder-Hall 

Schwartzkopf 

    744-4351 Claire.Snyder-Hall@delaware.gov 2026 
15 (D) Kamela T. Smith     744-4351 Kamela.Smith@delaware.gov 2026 
16 (D) Franklin D. Cooke, Jr.    668-9449 744-4351 FranklinD.Cooke@delaware.gov 2026 
17 (D) Melissa Minor-Brown*    477-6893 744-4351 Melissa.MinorBrown@delaware.gov 2026 
18 (D) Sophie Phillips    914-419-3343 744-4351 Sophie.Phillips@delaware.gov 2026 

  (Subject to change 2/24/2025)     They Represent You 2024-2026   (Revision (1) 
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19 (D) Kimberly A. Williams    633-1289 744-4351 Kimberly.Williams@delaware.gov  2026 
20 (D) Stell Parker Selby    643-2321 744-4351 Stell.ParkerSelby@delaware.gov 2026 
21 (D) Frank Burns     744-4151 Frank.Burns@delaware.gov 2026 
22 (R) Michael F. Smith    319-8684 744-4171 Michael.F.Smith@delaware.gov 2026 
23 (D) Mara Gorman     744-4351 Mara.Gorman@delaware.gov 2026 
24 (D) Edward S. Osienski*    292-8903 744-4351 Edward.Osienski@delaware.gov 2026 
25 (D) Cyndie Romer    455-8365 744-4351 Cyndie.Romer@delaware.gov  2026 
26 (D) Madinah Wilson-Anton    533-8357 744-4351 Madinah.Wilson-Anton@delaware.gov 2026 
27 (D) Eric A. Morrison     744-4351 Eric.Morrison@delaware.gov 2026 
28 (D) William J. Carson, Jr.     744-4351 William.Carson@delaware.gov 2026 
29 (D) William G. Bush, IV.    670-2949 744-4351 William.Bush@delaware.gov 2026 
30 (R) Shannon Morris    632-3197 744-4171 Shannon.Morris@delaware.gov 2026 
31 (D) Sean M. Lynn    535-2072 744-4351 Sean.Lynn@delaware.gov 2026 
32 (D) Kerri Evelyn Harris*    464-0649 744-4351 KerriEvelyn.Harris@delaware.gov 2026 
33 (R) Charles S. Postles, Jr.    245-1817 744-4171 Charles.Postles@delaware.gov 2026 
34 (R) Lyndon D. Yearick    387-2510 744-4171 Lyndon.Yearick@delaware.gov 

 
2026 

35 (R) Jesse R. Vanderwende    381-2651 744-4171 Jesse.Vanderwende@delaware.gov 2026 
36 (R) Bryan W. Shupe    542-9231 744-4171 Bryan.Shupe@delaware.gov 2026 
37 (R) Valerie Jones Giltner     744-4171 Valerie.JonesGiltner@delaware.gov 2026 

38 (R) Ronald E. Gray    436-7024 744-4171 Ronald.Gray@delaware.gov 2026 
39 (R) Daniel B. Short    628-5222 744-4171 Daniel.Short@delaware.gov 2026 
40 (R) Timothy D. Dukes*    280-6344 744-4171 Timothy.Dukes@delaware.gov 2026 
41 (R) Richard G. Collins    381-1610 744-4171 Rich.Collins@delaware.gov 2026 

 
 

*House Leadership: Speaker of the House- Melissa Minor-Brown; Majority Leader- Kerri Evelyn Harris; Majority Whip- Edward S. Osienski; Minority Leader-Timothy D. 
Dukes; Minority Whip-Jeffrey N. Spiegelman 
 

League of Women Voters of Delaware Inc. 302-571-8948  www.lwvdelaware.org  lwvde@comcast.net   
 

State of Delaware Help line1-800-560-3372 or https://delaware211.org Departments of Elections: 

New Castle County (302) 395-5555 New Castle County           votencc@delaware.gov                       (302) 577-3464 
City of Wilmington general information (302) 571-4011 Kent County                      votekc@delaware.gov                        (302) 739-4498 
City of Newark general information (302) 366-7070 Sussex County                   votesc@delaware.gov                        (302)  856-5367 

                                                                                                                                      Election Commissioner   https://elections.delaware.gov            (302) 739-4277 

Delaware Senate:                    To register to vote: https://ivote.de.gov 

Wilmington Offices (302) 577-8492 (D) (302) 577-8714 (R) 

Dover Offices (302) 744-4286 (D) (302) 259-7095 (R) Legislative Council:         http://legis.delaware.gov                        (800) 282-8545 
Delaware House of Representatives:  (To obtain bills visit web address listed above) 

  Wilmington Offices         (302) 577-8723 (R) (302) 577-8476 (D) League of Women Voters of Delaware          Tel. 302) 571-8948 

  Dover Offices (302) 744-4171 (R) (302) 744-4351 (D) PO Box 7224, Wilmington, DE  19803-9995 

Delaware’s state web page includes elected officials, Home page: www.lwvdelaware.org 
  state agencies, and e-mail addresses: http://www.delaware.gov  E-mail: lwvde@comcast.net  

Members of the General Assembly can be reached at the following address: E-mail: lwvncc@comcast.net 

  Legislative Hall, 411 Legislative Avenue, Dover, DE 19901 www.lwvncc.org 

  DE General Assembly:  http://legis.delaware.gov  

  

 US House of Representatives: http://www.house.gov          US Senate: http://www.senate.gov         The White House: http://www.whitehouse.gov 

THEY REPRESENT YOU 2024 - 2026 A Listing of Elected Officials     (Updated 2/24/2025) (Subject to change Revision 1) 
Compiled as a public service by the LWV of New Castle County.  Funded through the League of Women Voters of Delaware, Inc.  phone/fax 302-571-8948 

 

 
 

 

 
 

League of Women Voters of New Castle County    

League of Women Voters of Delaware, Inc 

P.O. Box 7224, Wilmington, DE 19803-9995  
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